

Middleby Schedules Fourth Quarter Earnings Release and Conference Call

February 6, 2024 1:00 PM EST

ELGIN, III.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 6, 2024-- The Middleby Corporation (NASDAQ: MIDD) will release 2023 fourth quarter earnings on Tuesday, February 20 before the market opens. The company has scheduled a conference call to discuss the results at 11 a.m. Eastern/10 a.m. Central Time on February 20. The conference call is accessible through the Investor Relations section of the company website at www.middleby.com. If website access is not available, attendees can join the conference by dialing (833) 630-1956, or for international access use (412) 317-1837.

ABOUT THE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION

The Middleby Corporation is a global leader in the foodservice industry. The company develops and manufactures a broad line of solutions used in commercial foodservice, food processing, and residential kitchens. Middleby showcases its advanced solutions in the Middleby Innovation Kitchens for commercial foodservice, industrial baking and protein Innovation Centers for food processing solutions and state-of-the-art, award-winning Middleby Residential showrooms. In 2022 Middleby was named a World's Best Employer by Forbes and is a proud philanthropic partner to many national organizations.

For more information about The Middleby Corporation, please visit www.middleby.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240206178203/en/</u>

John Joyner, VP of Investor Relations, jjoyner@middleby.com

Source: The Middleby Corporation